
ROOF 111.50

R
O

O
F

 111
.5

0

R
O

O
F

 110
.3

5

ROOF 110.35
CL=103.09
IL=102.39

CL=102.95
IL=102.30

CL=102.85
IL=102.25

CL=102.73
IL=102.08 CL=102.53

IL=101.43

CL=102.26
IL=101.36

CL=104.85
IL=104.27

CL=104.45
IL=103.75

IL=103.47 CL=103.89
IL=103.14

CL=103.20
IL=101.95

CL=103.38
IL=102.63CL=103.53

IL=102.83

CL=103.68
IL=102.88

CL=103.78
IL=103.04

CL=103.10
IL=101.85

CL=102.77
IL=102.17

250 SW 250 SW

3
0

0
 S

W

30
0 

S
W

CL=103.68
IL=102.68

CL=103.32
IL=102.24

CL=103.13
IL=101.61

CL=103.77
IL=103.08

CL=103.71
IL=102.68

CL=102.21
IL=100.33

CL=102.29
IL=101.37

CL=102.29
TOP=101.25

CL=102.24
TOP=101.32

CL=102.14
TOP=101.76

CL=102.08
IL=100.43

IL=101.79
CL=102.40

1
6

0
 F

S

16
0 

FS

110 FS

1
1

0 
F

S

110 FS

110 FS

1
6

0 F
S

16
0 F

S

1
6

0 F
S

FP

FP

FP

FP FP

GPO

FH FH

FH

WM

SV

50 WATER

LP

LP

LP

LP

TOD=101.95
CL=102.50

1
0

0
 C

A
B

L
E

 D
U

C
T

25 L8

26 L8

SP

SP

SP

SP

CASTLE STREET

B
R

E
D

A
 S

T
R

E
E

T

W
A

T
E

R
K

A
N

T
 S

T
R

E
E

T

LADY GREY AVENUE

600 CHANNEL600 CHANNEL

BARRIER KERB & CHANNEL

B
A

R
R

IE
R

 K
E

R
B

 &
 C

H
A

N
N

E
L

KERBKERB

TAR

TAR

CONCRETE

103

10
3

104

102

TW

CW
BW

TS

TC

BLBL

TWTW

COL

SMHSMH
BL

SMHSMH

COL

SMH

TK

SMHSMH
BL

ETC
TK

BW

SMH
SMH

SS

SMH
CBBL

SMH

ETC

BW CBW

CB

BS BS

SMH

CB BWSS

TK

BL

CB

SMH

CBW

CW

CW

SMH

MH

ETCGI

CW CW

CC

MH

BW

SP

SMH

LP

CW CWCW

SP

MH

TK

BL

TK

TK

SMH

LP

MH

TK

CBP

DK

ETC

ETC

TKETC

TK
ETC

ETC

TK
ETC

CBP

BL
SMH

BL

TK

SMH

FH

SMH
BL

BL

COL

COL

BK

COL

BS

CBBS

SMHSMHSMH
BL

BL

TKBK TK

ETC

GPO

SMHSMHSMHSMH

SMH

BL

TKTKBK

ETCETC

CB
SMHSMH

TK

TK

ETC
TK

BK

ETC

BK

TK

DK

DK

ETC

IC

TKETC

LP

TK
ETC

BL

DK

SMH

MH MH

ETC

TK

MH

ETCTK

BL

DK

F

BW

G

FP

CBW

G

WL

CBW

FBW

FP

WL

WL

BK

BK
BK BK

ETC

WL

CBW

PL

BK
BK

BK

WL

BK
BK

BK

BK

BK BK

BK BK

TK

TK

WL

CF

FP

BKBK

PL

PL

TK

TK

DK

DK

CBW BW

FP

PL

PL

BK

BK

PL

TK

ETC

CF

FP

PL

PL

LP

PL

TK

TK

ETC

BKBK

PL

PL

BK BK

TK

ETC

F
BW

BK

PL

PL

PL

TSTS

TW CWCW

CB

CB

CW

BL

SMH

TW

BL

BL

TW

SMH

TK
ETC

PL

PL

BK

BK BK

PL

BK

BK
BK

BK

MH

CW

PL

ETC

BW
F

PL

BK

PL

TK
ETC

F

PL

BK

BK

PL

BK
BK

BK

PL

TK

BW

BK
BK

PL

PL

G

WL

SP

TK
ETC

BK

BK
BK

BK
BK

BK

MH

MH

CBW CBW

G
CBW

CBW

CBW

G
CBW

WL

WL

BK

BKBK

TK

CB

BS

CBW

CH

CBW

TK
DK

SMH

DK

CH

CH

CC

FH

BS
GI

GI
CH

SMH
CB

BL

TW

B

RB

MH

RB

BL

TW

SMH

BL

CF

CB

TR

ET

TK

TK

TK

TK

TK

IC

TK

BL

BLBL
TK

ET

TR

F

MH

SMH

BK

ETC
TK

DK
DK

ETC

DK

DK

ETC

BW

SMH

SP

BL

BL BL

CWCW

SMH

BWCBW

ETC

TK

TK

ET

TR

ET

TK

TK TK

TKBK

BK
BK

BKBK
BK

FH

TWTWTW

BL

SMH

BL

SMHSMH

TW

ETC

ETC

BK

BKBK

BK

BK

PL

SMHSMH

CBW CBW

BL

BL

TW
CBW

BK

ETC

PL

PL

TK

CB

CB CB

BLBL

TW

BW

PL

ETC

PL

SMH

RB
RB

TK

TK

CBW

CB

SMHSMH

CBWBW

TK

TK

BK

ETC

PL

PL

SMH

BK

CBBL

SMH

BW

DKPLPL

PL

CB

CB

PL

PL

BK

BL

CW
CW

BK

BK

PXPX

DK

PL

BK
BK

BK

BK
BK

BK

TW

SMH
BL

BL

BL

CW

SMH

CBB

B

B

CBW CBW

CBW

CH

CH
CW

CW

CBW

ETC

PL

103.82

103.83

103.80103.79 103.80

103.03

103.75

102.70

102.86

102.75
102.86

102.61 102.62

102.59102.67

102.57

102.59 102.60

102.38

102.45 102.44

102.39 102.39102.36

102.41

102.38

102.37
102.24

102.26

102.28

102.27

102.30

102.31

102.14

102.20 102.22102.20

102.22

102.23

102.03

102.02

102.07

102.11

102.11

101.94

102.01

101.85

101.99
101.90

101.98

102.00
101.95

101.96

104.05 103.93

103.94

103.85

103.86

103.79

103.80

103.83

103.79

103.68

103.76

103.56103.56103.69

103.65

103.54

103.46103.43

103.37103.50

103.17

103.12

103.20

103.13
103.23

103.18

103.22

103.28

103.07

102.93

102.97

103.07

102.60102.51

102.79
102.68

102.52

102.46

102.13

102.25

102.33102.42

102.40

102.32

104.60

104.57

104.55

104.52

104.51

104.50

104.52

104.45104.53

104.46

104.45

104.44

104.38
104.38104.38

104.36

104.40

104.41

104.37

104.33
104.33

104.35

104.38

104.39
104.37

104.36

104.43

104.42104.40

104.23 104.23

104.30

104.32

104.30

104.32

104.22104.26

104.25

104.22

104.13

104.18

104.16

104.20

104.19 104.15

104.14

104.16

104.11

104.16

104.11

104.07

104.01

104.02

104.07

104.00

104.10

103.95

103.97

103.96

103.94103.96

103.90

103.94

103.95 103.90

103.84

103.83

103.81
103.85

103.78

103.82

103.80

103.88

103.72103.72

103.69 103.70

103.69

103.67

103.73

103.72

103.75

103.74

103.74

103.70
103.77

103.76

103.72

103.75

103.76 103.72

103.70

103.69

103.69
103.68

103.67

103.66

103.60

103.62

103.60
103.66

103.63

103.58

103.49

103.51
103.45

103.54

103.53

103.45

103.46

103.52

103.51
103.52

103.52

103.40

103.36

103.39

103.42
103.44

103.28

103.29

103.26

103.27

103.23
103.27

103.23
103.23

103.23

103.30

103.30
103.32

103.13 103.12

103.12
103.21

103.21

103.19

103.18
103.19

103.13

103.18

103.19
103.16103.18

103.02

103.08

103.11

103.11

103.04

103.06

103.02
103.04103.10

102.96

102.94

102.94 102.78

102.82

104.85
104.86

104.77

104.78

104.78

104.81

104.79

104.68

104.67

104.73

104.75

104.76

104.66

104.68

104.67

104.72

104.73

104.72

104.76

104.57

104.64

104.56104.60
104.64

104.57

104.61

104.65

104.55

104.57
104.65

104.59
104.61

104.65

104.60

104.60

104.61

104.56

104.45

104.53

104.45

104.54 104.50

104.50104.52
104.43104.54

104.50

104.51

104.48

104.44

104.49 104.49

104.52104.51

104.48
104.47

104.47104.47
104.49

104.38

104.38104.38104.37

104.35104.38

104.38

104.42

104.39

104.37

104.34104.37

104.41

104.42

104.42

104.30

104.24 104.22

104.31

104.30

104.31
104.26

104.29

104.32

104.29

104.25

104.20

104.21

104.18 104.16

104.11104.16

104.13

104.20

104.18

104.16

104.14

104.05

104.08

104.04104.07

104.03

104.01

104.09

104.07

103.92

103.95103.98

103.91

103.93103.90103.93

103.98

103.98

103.95

103.98

103.92

103.88

103.78

103.77
103.84

103.88

103.86

103.84103.84

103.87

103.88

103.78
103.79

103.77

103.82
103.82

103.84

103.77

103.76

103.77

103.76

103.72

103.74103.70

103.68

103.68

103.68

103.67

103.66

103.61

103.63

102.88

103.75

103.86

STOP

S
T

O
P

STOP

EXISTING BUILDING

SITE BOUNDARY

SITE BOUNDARY

S
IT

E
 B

O
U

N
D

A
R

Y

S
IT

E
 B

O
U

N
D

A
R

Y

ERF 14300 PAARL

Existing Building  on erf 20389 retained -
Floor Space: 576m2
GLA: 545m2
• Cartime (405m²) - retained
• Paulos Pizzeria (140m²) - retained

Existing Building on erf 20389 to be demolished -
Floor Space: 490m2
GLA: 469m2 
• Multi Spares (185m²) 
• Vacancy (141m²) 
• Upholstery 4 U (143m²) 

Proposed Extension: 650m2 GLA
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A103 Site PlanLady Grey Street ERF 14300
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ERF 20389:

Total existing floorspace: 1066m2
Total existing GLA: 1014m2
Total proposed floorspace: 576m2
Total Proposed GLA: 545m2
Total coverage: 598m2
Total off-street parking – existing: 17
Total off-street parking – proposed: 44 

ERF 14300:
Total existing floorspace: 7124m2
Total existing GLA:  6100m2
Total proposed floorspace:  8202m2
Total Proposed GLA:  6750m2
Total coverage: 8252m2
Total off-street parking – existing: 162
Total off-street parking – proposed: 147
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